OP \$40.00 23239

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Versasport International, LLC		101/19/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XGRASS, INC.	
Street Address:	1243 Cavender Road	
City:	Dalton	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30721	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2323919	SOFTRAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (316)267-1754

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 316-267-7361

Email: kmeyerhoff@fleeson.com

Correspondent Name: Kent A. Meyerhoff

Address Line 1: 301 N. Main, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Wichita, KANSAS 67202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XGRASS - 10665/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kent A. Meyerhoff
Signature:	/Kent A. Meyerhoff/
Date:	01/21/2010

900152725 TRADEMARK REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0436 Total Attachments: 1

source=softrak assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0437

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made the 6th day of January, 2010, by VERSASPORT INTERNATIONAL, LLC ("Assignor") to XGRASS, INC. ("Assignee").

RECITAL:

Assignor has adopted and used in its business the trademark "SOFTRAK," which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under No. 2,323,919, dated February 29, 2000 (the "Mark").

AGREEMENT:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee its entire interest in the Mark and in the registration thereof, namely No. 2,323,919, together with the goodwill associated with such Mark. Assignor requests The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to transfer any existing certificates of registration for No. 2,323,919, from Assignor to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument effective as of the day and year first above written.

VERSASPORT INTERNATIONAL, LLC

Danny Little

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Missour)

COUNTY OF Barton

SS

Subscribed, sworn and acknowledged before me this $\underline{/9}$ day of January, 2010, by Danny Little.

Notary Public

My appointment expires:

RECORDED: 01/21/2010

Robin Turner Notary Public ~ Notary Seal State of Missouri Barton County

My Commission Expires July 8, 2012 Commission # 08380209

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0438